BLACK EARTH PUBLIC LIBRARY 1210 MILLS STREET BLACK EARTH, WI 53515 608-767-2563 SPECIAL MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT

* Public notice of Black Earth Library Board of Trustees

Notice is hereby given to the public and to the news media, pursuant to s. 19.84, Wis. Stats., that a meeting of the Library Board of the village of Black Earth will be held on Wednesday, October 7, 2020 at 7:00 p.m. Because of the COVID-19 Pandemic, the October 7 Library Board Meeting will be held using the remote meeting platform Zoom. To attend this public meeting you will need to install Zoom on your computer, tablet, or cell phone. After clicking on the link below you will be prompted to download the software. You may request that these links be emailed to you by contacting hmesser@mcpasd.k12.wi.us

Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/97259818921?pwd=WHZSdXFRZjJjYVNxSIArNXhsNFE4QT09

Meeting ID: 972 5981 8921

Passcode: 193126

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call of Members
- 3. Proof of Posting
- 4. Adoption/Amendment of Agenda
- Consideration/motion to enter into closed session pursuant to Wis. Stats
 19.85(1) (c) Considering employment, promotion, compensation or performance evaluation data of any public employee over which the governmental body has jurisdiction or exercises responsibility. (Roll call vote)
- 6. Consideration/motion to arise from closed session
- 7. Consideration/motion on action from closed session
- 8. Any other business That May Be Brought before the Board

<u>PROOF OF POSTING</u>: A copy of the notice was delivered on <u>October 5, 2020</u> to the following: Star News, (by fax); Black Earth Municipal Building (posted), Cross Plains State Bank – Black Earth Branch (by fax for posting) and Black Earth Post Office (posted)

Please Note:

- Please note that upon reasonable notice, all reasonable efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of individuals with disabilities through appropriate aids and service. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Municipal Clerk at (608)767-4901 or 1210 Mills Street, Black Earth, WI or by fax at 608-767-2064.
- This notice may be amended in order to comply with Wisconsin's Open Meetings law. If this notice is amended, the final notice will be posted and provided to the media no later than 24 hours prior to the meeting or no later than 2 hours prior to the meeting, in the event of an emergency.